

<p><b><u>ASDA Bakery Soft White Toastie Sliced Bread</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Water, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oils and Fat [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Fat, Palm Oil], Spirit Vinegar, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Soya, Wheat. May contain: Barley, Oats, Rye</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Carrot and Coriander Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Carrots (59%), Water, Onions, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Coriander Leaf, Cornflour, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Salt, Coriander Powder</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Creamy Vegetable Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Water, Carrots (13%), Swede (9%), Potatoes (contains <b>Sulphites</b>) (7%), Onions, Single Cream (<b>Milk</b>) (3%), Pearl <b>Barley</b>, Spinach (2%), Parsnips (contains <b>Sulphites</b>) (2%), Cornflour (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Green Lentils, Peas, Parsley, Vegetable Bouillon [salt, Maltodextrin (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Potato Starch (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Yeast Extract, Sugar (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Onion Powder, Parsnip Powder, Rubbed Parsley, Rapeseed Oil, Lovage Root Extract, Lovage Root Powder, Turmeric Powder, White Pepper, Garlic Powder, Mace Powder, Nutmeg Powder], Salt, Black Pepper, Coriander Powder</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b> Contains: Barley, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites</p>
<p><b><u>Asda Garlic and Herb Oven Baked Croutons</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Garlic Purée (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sea Salt, Parsley</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Wheat. May contain: Milk</p>
<p><b><u>Asda Honey Roast Ham Slices</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Pork (80%), Water, Potato Starch, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Triphosphates), Honey, Brown Sugar, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)</p>

<p><b><u>Asda Minestrone Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Water, Tomatoes (10%), Carrots (8%), Onions, Tomato Purée, Haricot Beans (3%), Red Peppers, Green Beans (3%), Potatoes (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Ditali Pasta (2%) [Durum <b>Wheat</b> Semolina, Water], Cornflour (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Sugar (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Garlic Purée, Rapeseed Oil, Basil, Vegetable Glace [Sugar (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Salt, Onion Concentrate, Cornflour (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Carrot Concentrate, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Leek Powder, Garlic Powder, Nutmeg Extract], Salt, Oregano, Red Wine Vinegar (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Black Pepper</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites, Wheat</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Olive Oil &amp; Sea Salt Croutons</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Rapeseed Oil, Olive Oil (6%), Sugar, Yeast, Sea Salt</p> <p><b>Allergen Information</b>  Contains: Wheat. May contain: Milk.</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Sweet Potato &amp; Red Chilli Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Water, Sweet Potato (20%), Carrots, Potatoes (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Onions (5%), Crème Fraîche (<b>Milk</b>) (3%), Cornflour (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Sugar (contains <b>Sulphites</b>), Rapeseed Oil, Red Peppers, Salt, Ginger Purée, Onion Concentrate, Lemon Juice, Carrot Concentrate, Cumin Powder, Red Chillies, Leek Powder, Garlic Powder, Nutmeg Oil</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk, Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites.</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Wafer Thin Cooked Ham</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Pork (79%), Water, Salt, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Triphosphates), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)</p>
<p><b><u>ASDA Wafer Thin Smoked Ham</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Pork (76%), Water, Honey (4%), Salt, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Triphosphates), Brown Sugar, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)</p>

<p><b><u>Branston Small Chunk Pickle</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Vegetables in variable proportions (51%) (Carrot Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower), Sugar, <b>Barley</b> Malt Vinegar, Spit Vinegar, Water, Tomato Purée, Date Paste (Dates, Rice flour), Apple Pulp, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour (<b>Sulphite</b> Ammonia Caramel), Onion Powder, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Spices Colouring Food (Roasted <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract), Herb and Spice Extracts</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Barley, Sulphite</p>
<p><b><u>Flora Original Spread with Natural Ingredients</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Plant Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower, Linseed), Water, Coconut Fat, Salt (1.3%), Plant Based Emulsifier (Lecithin), Faba Bean preparation, Natural Flavourings, Vitamin A</p>
<p><b><u>Heinz Chicken Broth Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Water, Pearl <b>Barley</b> (14%), Carrots (7%), Parsnips (4%), Swede, Chicken (3%), Leeks, Modified Cornflour, Cornflour, Dried Onion (0.3%), Salt, Flavourings (contains <b>Milk</b>), Yeast Extracts, Parsley, Herb Extracts, Black Pepper, Natural Garlic Flavouring, Spice, Colour - Beta Carotene</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Barley, Milk</p>
<p><b><u>Heinz Chicken Noodle Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Water, Noodles (10%, Water, Durum Wheat Semolina, Egg White), Modified Cornflour, Chicken (2%), Sweetcorn (2%), Onions, Red Peppers, Cornflour, Sugar, Flavourings (contain Celery, Celeriac), Concentrated Poultry Stock (Turkey, Chicken), Salt, Yeast Extract, Herb Extracts, Garlic Salt, Spice Extract, Herb, Colour - Beta-Carotene</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Celery, Eggs, Wheat</p>
<p><b><u>Heinz Cream of Chicken Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Water, Chicken (3%), Modified Cornflour, Rapeseed Oil, Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Dried Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Flavourings, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Cornflour, Salt, Yeast Extracts, Onion Extract, Stabiliser - Polyphosphates and Sodium Phosphates, Garlic Salt, Spice Extracts, Colour - Beta-Carotene</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> <b>Contains:</b> Celery, Wheat</p>

<p><b><u>Heinz Cream of Mushroom Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Water, Mushrooms (6%), Dried Skimmed Milk, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Cornflour, Cream (Milk), Wheat Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Milk Proteins, Salt, Yeast Extracts, Flavouring, Sugar, Stabiliser - Polyphosphates and Sodium Phosphates, Spice Extract</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk, Wheat</p>
<p><b><u>Heinz Ketchup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Tomatoes (148g per 100g Tomato Ketchup), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (contain <b>Celery</b>), Spice</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Celery</p>
<p><b><u>Stockwell &amp; Co Baked Beans in Tomato Sauce</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Haricot Beans (44%), Tomato Purée (27%), Water, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Paprika, Maltodextrin, Paprika Extract, Clove Extract, Capsicum Extract, Flavouring.</p>
<p><b><u>Stockwell &amp; Co Spaghetti Rings</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Pasta (42%) [Water, Durum <b>Wheat</b> Semolina], Tomato Purée (38%), Water, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Paprika, Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Onion Powder, Flavouring.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Wheat</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco British Cooked Ham</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Pork (98%), Mineral Sea Salt, Brown Sugar, Stabilisers (Potassium Triphosphate, Sodium Triphosphate, Tetrapotassium Diphosphate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite).</p>

<p><b><u>Tesco Broccoli and Stilton Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Water, Broccoli (13%), Blue Stilton® Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (3%), Modified Maize Starch, Spinach, Whey Protein Concentrate (<b>Milk</b>), Yogurt (<b>Milk</b>), Wheat Flour [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Potato Starch, Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Salt, Lemon Concentrate, White Pepper, Leek Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Flavouring, Nutmeg, Colour (Algal Carotenes).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk, Wheat</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Carrot and Coriander Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Carrot (52%), Water, Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Cornflour, Concentrated Orange Juice, Coriander, Salt, Coriander Powder, White Pepper.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Not suitable for milk and egg allergy sufferers because these allergens are present in the environment.</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Cream of Tomato Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Tomato Purée (91%), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Dried Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Paprika, Flavourings, Basil Extract.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Edam Slices</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  <b>Milk</b></p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Finest Leek Potato &amp; West Country Cheddar Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b>  Water, Leek (22%), Potato (21%), Whole <b>Milk</b>, West Country Cheddar Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (4.5%), Onion, Single Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Cornflour, Parsley, Salt, Garlic Purée, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Bay Leaf Powder.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b>  Contains: Milk, Wheat. May contain: Eggs</p>

<p><b><u>Tesco Finest Sweet Potato Coconut &amp; Chilli Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Vegetable Stock [Water, Sugar, Salt, Onion Concentrate, Carrot Concentrate, Sunflower Oil, Cornflour, Leek Concentrate, Celery Concentrate, Garlic Concentrate, Nutmeg Oil], Carrot, Sweet Potato (12%), Roasted Sweet Potato (5%), Coconut (4%), Ginger Purée, Onion, Lime Juice, Cornflour, Roast Garlic Purée, Rapeseed Oil, Lemongrass, Agave Syrup, Cumin Powder, Salt, Coriander, Paprika, Dried Red Chilli, Chilli, Turmeric Powder.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Not suitable for milk and egg allergy sufferers because these allergens are present in the environment.</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Gouda Slices</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Gouda Medium Fat Hard Cheese (<b>Milk</b>)(<b>Milk</b>, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Milk</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Mature Cheddar Cheese Slices</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Mature Cheddar Cheese (<b>Milk</b>)(<b>Milk</b>, Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains milk.</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Three Chilli Bean Soup</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Tomato (54%), Mixed Beans (15%) [Black Turtle Beans, Haricot Beans, Red Kidney Beans], Cooked Rice [Water, Rice], Carrot, Potato, Tomato Purée, Red Pepper, Tomato Juice, Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Smoked Paprika, Garlic Purée, Oregano, Cumin Powder, Parsley, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Not suitable for milk and egg allergy sufferers because these allergens are present in the environment.</p>
<p><b><u>Tesco Red Leicester Slices</u></b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Red Leicester Cheese (<b>Milk</b>), Colour (Annatto Norbixin).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information</b> Contains: Milk</p>

**Tesco Worcester Sauce**

**Ingredients**

Water, Malt Vinegar (**Barley**), Molasses, Sugar, Anchovy (**Fish**), Tamarind Extract, Salt, Chilli Powder, Ground Cloves, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder.

**Allergy Information**

Contains: Barley, Fish